Rachael Ray - District Director Office of Assemblyman Devon Mathis 
559-636-3440 Rachael.ray@asm.ca.gov

Jessica Janssen, District Director with the Office of Assemblyman Vince Fong, 32nd District. 
661-395-2995 jessica.janssen@asm.ca.gov

Eric Coyne, Field Representative: Senator Melissa Hurtado 16th District
 cell 559-750-7288 Eric.Coyne@sen.ca.gov

Kenneth Loehner - Field Representative/ Office of Senator Shannon Grove
	(661) 323-0443  Kenneth.Loehner@sen.ca.gov  
	5701 Truxtun Avenue, Ste. 150 	Bakersfield, CA 93309

Miguel Ramirez, Public Affairs Manager, SoCalGas 
mramire6@socalgas.com, 559-767-0234

Claire Fitiausi, Director of Civic Engagement for Valley Voices,
 ClaireF@vvoices.org 559-362-5228
	
Alida Verduzco Silva, Development Associate, City of Porterville - Community Development 	Economic Development Division
	291 N. Main St., Porterville, CA 93257
	averduzcosilva@ci.porterville.ca.us Office: 559-791-7871, Mobile: 559-789-7833
	www.linkedin.com/in/alidaverduzco/

Brad Berrett, Manager Career Technical Education, Fresno Unified School District, 
Bradley.Berrett@fresnounified.org (559) 248-7454

Devon Jones, Economic Development Mgr, City of Visalia,
 devon.jones@visalia.city, 559 713 4190


Samuel Diaz, Vice President & COO, Tulare County Economic Development Corporation,
sam@tularecountyedc.com, (559) 625-3100
Jorge Zegarra. College of the Sequoias. Training Resource Center Director
4999 East Bardsley Ave |Tulare, CA 93274
jorgez@cos.edu Ph. 559.688.3130 cos.edu/trainingcenter

Beth Bruegman - United Staffing Associates  
beth.bruegman@unitedwestaff.com
Benjamin Kahikina -Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce
	Benjamin@gkcchamber.org
Shelsy Hutchison, Tulare County Office of Education - College and Career 
shelsy.hutchison@tcoe.org
	
15:05:29 From  Jessica Janssen  to  Everyone:
https://www.ftb.ca.gov/file/business/credits/homeless-hiring-taxcredit/index.html 
15:09:26 From  John Gonzalez  to  Everyone:
	John Gonzalez, jgonzalez@tularewib.org, C: 559-730-8225
15:11:15 From  Laura Magana-Kings County JTO  to  Everyone:
King County JTO offers job services to individuals seeking employment.  In addition, we work with business to provide hiring incentives that offset the cost of hiring and training new employees.  Please contact me for more information Laura Magana, Program Manager laura.magana@co.kings.ca.us  or (559) 852-4962.  :)

From  Lisa Walsh,  Executive Director SVIC  to  Everyone:
Chamber Takeaways https://www.uschamber.com/on-demand/economy/suzanne-p-clark-state-of-american-business-2
Inland port  https://sjvcogs.org/california-inland-port-project/
15:36:10 From  Tara Kaitfors  to  Everyone:
Future SJVMA meetings 2/1 ( virtual HR) and 2.15 at Kaiser Equipment.  Contact me for more info!  tkaitfors@sjvma.org.  Good Jobs Challenge Convening on February 2 @ Betts Co. for manufacturers to get involved
